

The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-1301 **Name**:

Type: Liquor License Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2017 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 7/13/2017 Final action: 7/13/2017

Title: Approval of change in Managing Officer for LaFuente Mexican Restaurant, 899 SW LeMans Lane.

Sponsors: Police

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Application

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2017	2	City Council - Regular Session	approved	Pass

Approval of change in Managing Officer for LaFuente Mexican Restaurant, 899 SW LeMans Lane.

Issue/Request:

LaFuente Mexican Restaurant, 899 SW LeMans Lane, is changing it's managing officer.

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for approval of the change in Managing Officer for LaFuente Mexican Restaurant, 899 SW LeMans Lane as part of the Consent Agenda.

Background:

A background investigation was conducted on the new managing officer with no negative information found.

Staff Recommendation:

The Director of Liquor Control recommends the change in managing officer for LaFuente Mexican Restaurant.